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DATE :

TAGGING INSTRUCTIONS :

Custom Sizes Available - Fast!

For a complete list of options visit
www.AccessDoorsAndPanels.com
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USA
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1-888-626-2907
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www.AccessDoorsAndPanels.com
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info@AccessDoorsAndPanels.com

DIMENSIONS AND APPEARANCE >> CLICK TO VIEW ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND PRICING <<

APPLICATION
The KRP-350FR has a textured frame and 
bead so drywall joint compound can be 
applied in sufficient thickness to conceal 
the flange.The KRP-350FR is insulated and 
rated by Underwriters Laboratories for 1.5 
hour “B” label in walls and by Warnock 
Hersey for 3 hours in ceilings.

FOR DRYWALL SURFACES

insulated fire-
rated access door

DOOR SIZE
W x H (IN.)

STANDARD SIZES:

NO. OF
LATCHES

SHIP WT.
LBS

WALL/CEILING
OPENING (IN.)

8 x 8
12 x 12
14 x 14
16 x 16
18 x 18
12 x 24
22 x 22
24 x 24
22 x 30
24 x 30
30 x 30*
32 x 32*
22 x 36
24 x 36
36 x 36*
24 x 48*
36 x 48*
48 x 48*

8 3/8 x 8 3/8
12 3/8 x 12 3/8
14 3/8 x 14 3/8
16 3/8 x 16 3/8
18 3/8 x 18 3/8
12 3/8 x 24 3/8
22 3/8 x 22 3/8
24 3/8 x 24 3/8
22 3/8 x 30 3/8
24 3/8 x 30 3/8
30 3/8 x 30 3/8
32 3/8 x 32 3/8
22 3/8 x 36 3/8
24 3/8 x 36 3/8
36 3/8 x 36 3/8
24 3/8 x 48 3/8
36 3/8 x 48 3/8
48 3/8 x 48 3/8

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2

6.1
9.3

12.2
13.6
18.2
14.9
23.5
25.7
26.8
31.0
36.3
39.8
33.1
38.7
50.1
47.1
59.7
85.7

SPECIFICATION

• Frame shall be 16 gauge steel, l" 
wide, surrounded by galvanized 
drywall bead. 

• Door shall be 20 gauge steel, welded 
pan type filled with 2" thick fire-rated 
insulation, and shall open to 175°, be
self-latching with automatic closer 
and interior latch release.

• Hinge shall be continuous piano 
hinge.

• Latches shall be spring loaded 
sliding bolt type, keyed paddle latch, 
all keyed alike. Door can be prepared 
for a rim cylinder lock. 

• Finish shall be prime coat of rust 
inhibitive electrostatic powder, baked 
white enamel. Stainless steel doors 
shall have #4 satin finish. 

* Fire rated insulation provides a noise 
reduction coeficent (NRC) of 1.0.

CONSTRUCTION:
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*NOTE: All doors sized larger than 24" wide are for walls only.
Not available for ceilings.

WALL OPENING = DOOR SIZE + 3/8" 
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INSULATION 2” 2 5/8”
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SECTION A-A

https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/karp/
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/model-number/krp-350fr-ss/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=KRP 350FR SS
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/model-number/krp-350fr-ss/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=KRP 350FR SS
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/model-number/krp-350fr-ss/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=KRP 350FR SS
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/custom-doors/
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